SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION No. 2018-61

October 11, 2018

RESOLUTION AMENDING TARIFF TO RAISE TIPPING FEES FOR 2019

WHEREAS, the Salem County Improvement Authority ("SCIA") owns and operates a landfill; and

WHEREAS, the rates for the disposal of certain items are set forth on a Tariff which has been approved by the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection; and

WHEREAS, the SCIA seeks to adjust the following rates:

See Attachment A; SCIA – SWD Tipping Fees 2019

WHEREAS, this change shall be reflected on the Tariff and communicated to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the SCIA that the Tariff shall be amended as reflected on Attachment A and as set forth above. This change shall be effective January 1, 2019, and communicated to all affected parties.

Barry Davis, Secretary

Cordy Taylor, Chairman

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the SCIA at a regular meeting held on October 11, 2018.

Barry Davis, Secretary



SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY SOLID WASTE DIVISION

PO Box 890, 52 McKillip Road, Alloway, NJ 08001-0890

TIPPING FEES - AS OF JANUARY 01, 2019

Waste						
Class	Permitted Waste Types	Gat	Gate Rate		Municipal Rate	
10	Municipal, Commercial, Residential	\$ 81.00	Per Ton	\$ 58.00	Per Ton	
13	Bulky	82.00	Per Ton	68.00	Per Ton	
13C	C & D Waste	82.00	Per Ton	68.00	Per Ton	
13G	Asphalt/Concrete – Type	20.00	Per Ton	20.00	Per Ton	
23	Vegetative	80.00	Per Ton	66.00	Per Ton	
23D	Brush Only – Ton	42.00	Per Ton	42.00	Per Ton	
25	Food Processing	80.00	Per Ton	67.00	Per Ton	
25A	Animal Processing	80.00	Per Ton	66.00	Per Ton	
27	Dry, Non-Hazardous, Industrial	82.00	Per Ton	68.00	Per Ton	
27A	Asbestos	172.00	Per Ton	113.00	Per Ton	
27B	Oil Contaminated Soil	40.00	Per Ton	39.00	Per Ton	
27C	Asbestos Prep Charge	135.00	Per Day	132.00	Per Day	
	Processing/Handling Charges:					
13A	White Goods	6.00	Each	6.00	Each	
13B	Auto Tires (without rims)	6.00	Each	6.00	Each	
13E	Truck Tires (without rims)	13.00	Each	13.00	Each	
13ET	Truck Tires/Ton	245.00	Per Ton	245.00	Per Ton	
13F	Industrial Tires	60.00	Each	60.00	Each	
13FT	Fork Lift Tires/Ton	175.00	Per Ton	175.00	Per Ton	
13FTT	Industrial Tires/Ton	275.00	Per Ton	275.00	Per Ton	
13H	Auto Tires (with rims)	7.00	Each	7.00	Each	
131	Truck Tires (with rims)	20.00	Each	20.00	Each	
13CE	Computer Equipment from Residents	N/C		N/C		
	Not accepted from Businesses or Towns					
13MT	Mixed Tires	245.00	Per Ton	245.00	Per Ton	
13P	Tire Penalty charge	10.00	Each	10.00	Each	
13PL	Propane Tank – Large (over 20 lbs.)	20.00	Each	20.00	Each	
13PR	Propane Tank – Regular (20 lbs. ONLY)	3.00	Each	3.00	Each	
13PS	Propane Tank – Small (under 20 lbs.)	1.00	Each	1.00	Each	
13ST	Small Tires (Auto)/Ton	180.00	Per Ton	180.00	Per Ton	
CCPF	Credit Card Processing Fee	2.50%		2.50%		
AHS	After Hours Surcharge	200.00		200.00		
AS	Asbestos Surcharge Fee - 20 % in Load	200.00		200.00		
	Cover Material:					
CV4	Ready to Use and Alternate Daily Cover	6.00	Per Ton	6.00	Per Ton	
CVC4	Clay for Cover-Beneficial Use	6.00	Per Ton	6.00	Per Ton	
CV7	Lightly Processed Materials	10.00	Per Ton	10.00	Per Ton	



SALEM COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY SOLID WASTE DIVISION

PO Box 890, 52 McKillip Road, Alloway, NJ 08001-0890

TIPPING FEES - AS OF JANUARY 01, 2019

Waste						
Class	Permitted Waste Types	Gat	Gate Rate		Municipal Rate	
	Cover Material Continued:					
CV9	Processed Materials	12.00	Per Ton	12.00	Per Ton	
CV14	Heavily Processed Materials	17.00	Per Ton	17.00	Per Ton	
CV28	Heavily Processed Materials -Add'l Handling	32.00	Per Ton	32.00	Per Ton	
NSF	Returned Check Fee	50.00	Each	50.00	Each	
osws	Oversized Wood Surcharge	30.00	Each	30.00	Each	
ows	Overweight Surcharge- Per Load	200.00	Each	200.00	Each	
TIRE H Fee	Special Handling Fee for Roll offs of Tires W/appt	50.00	Each	50.00	Each	
RB4	Road Base-Beneficial Use Materials	6.00	Each	6.00	Each	
S4	Stone-Beneficial Use Materials	6.00	Each	6.00	Each	
EEP	Electronic Equip in Load-Penalty Fee	10.00	Each	10.00	Each	
ERS1	Excessive Recyclables in Load-Surcharge Fee					
	1st Offense	50.00	Each	50.00	Each	
ERS2	Excessive Recyclables in Load-Surcharge Fee					
	2nd Offense	100.00	Each	100.00	Each	
RL	Special Re-Loading Fee	100.00	Each	100.00	Each	
UL	Special Un-Loading Fee	150.00	Each	150.00	Each	
WGP	White Goods Penalty Fee	11.00	Each	11.00	Each	

High Volume Discounts for Gate Rate Users (Classes 10, 13 and 13C Only)				
Volume (Per Class)*	Discount**			
2,500 - 5,000 Tons	5%			
Greater Than 5,000 Tons	10%			
*Volume levels indicated are measured per class and the discount given applies				
only on the specific class where said volume levels are obtained.				
**The discount is based on the volume on the preceding year. If a discount is				
achieved based on the previous year's volume, the discount will be applied on the				
subsequent calendar year's billings.				
New or temporary customers will be charged the applicable base rate until the				
volume discounts are reached. Upon reaching discount levels, credits will be				
applied for previous billings during the initial year.				
The Executive Director is authorized to negotiate special or temporary rates for				
customers when special situation arise.				